
MSHSL - Section 4AA Girls Cross Country Meet 
Les Bolstad Golf Course - University of Minnesota   October 24, 2018 
 
  1.    32  Stillwater Area           (  18:51.7  1:34:18.1   1:58.7) 
======================================== 
  1      2  Ana Weaver 10                       17:55.2 
  2      3  Avery Braunshausen  8               18:09.3 
  3      5  Morgan Peterman  8                  18:59.9 
  4      7  Brooke Elfert  8                    19:19.8 
  5     15  Elsa Huckels 11                     19:53.9 
  6   ( 23) Megan Lampright 12                  20:15.4 
  7   ( 24) Annie Kiolbasa 11                   20:16.9 
 
  2.    56  White Bear Lake Area      (  19:39.7  1:38:18.3   0:43.2) 
======================================== 
  1      6  Maddie Verkerke 11                  19:14.0 
  2      8  Maggie Blanding  9                  19:32.3 
  3      9  Elinor Handlin 10                   19:37.8 
  4     16  Olivia Schwintek 12                 19:57.0 
  5     17  Melanie Pankow 10                   19:57.2 
  6   ( 18) Natalie Andres 10                   20:02.4 
  7   ( 28) Haley Miller 12                     20:24.2 
 
  3.    69  St. Paul Highland Park    (  19:28.1  1:37:20.3   2:44.4) 
======================================== 
  1      1  Molly Moening  9                    17:52.3 
  2      4  Delia Johnson  8                    18:49.3 
  3     12  Caroline Harding 11                 19:48.9 
  4     21  Chloe Koch  8                       20:13.1 
  5     31  Celeste Alden 10                    20:36.7 
  6   ( 37) Anna Schmidt 10                     21:08.7 
  7   ( 46) Eleanor Osmond  8                   21:31.6 
 
  4.   101  Roseville Area            (  20:08.2  1:40:40.9   0:43.8) 
======================================== 
  1     11  Eleanor Long 10                     19:46.1 
  2     13  Naomi Nickel 10                     19:51.0 
  3     22  Skylan Streeter  9                  20:14.7 
  4     25  Tilia Iverson  7                    20:19.2 
  5     30  Matilda Abramson  9                 20:29.9 
  6   ( 33) Lindsey Moseley  9                  20:42.5 
  7   ( 44) Carly Dahms 12                      21:26.1 
 
  5.   118  Woodbury                  (  20:19.9  1:41:39.5   1:34.6) 
======================================== 
  1     10  Tiffany Holiday 11                  19:39.3 
  2     14  Anna Muellner 11                    19:53.7 
  3     27  Maggie McCarthy  9                  20:23.2 
  4     29  Kelly McCarthy  7                   20:29.4 
  5     38  Isabelle Renlund  7                 21:13.9 
  6   ( 39) Annika Melander  9                  21:15.6 
  7   ( 43) Emily Renlund  7                    21:22.2 
 
  6.   140  St. Paul Central          (  20:30.1  1:42:30.4   0:41.8) 
======================================== 
  1     19  Emily Cerkvenik 12                  20:07.9 
  2     20  Iris Guider  9                      20:08.1 
  3     32  Eva Langenbrunner 12                20:36.9 
  4     34  Sophia Rabins 11                    20:47.8 
  5     35  Mary Ostegren 12                    20:49.7 
  6   ( 40) Iris Steiner-Manning  9             21:16.4 
  7   ( 41) Isabela Gonzalez 12                 21:17.9 
 



  7.   216  Mahtomedi                 (  21:56.6  1:49:42.9   3:13.1) 
======================================== 
  1     26  Sarah Brings  8                     20:22.9 
  2     36  Makayla Fischer  9                  20:58.1 
  3     48  Lauren Whiterabbit 10               21:50.7 
  4     52  Maya Tarnowski  9                   22:55.2 
  5     54  Lauren Johnson 10                   23:36.0 
  6   ( 55) Alyne Torenvliet 11                 23:46.5 
  7   ( 58) Mary Edmunds 11                     24:17.0 
 
  8.   265  Hill-Murray               (  23:24.9  1:57:04.1   5:03.6) 
======================================== 
  1     45  Vanessa Wren 12                     21:28.8 
  2     49  Kate Smith 10                       22:18.0 
  3     51  Rae Fuerst  8                       22:44.2 
  4     56  Margot Keeler 12                    24:00.7 
  5     64  Mae Woods 12                        26:32.4 
  6   ( 65) Joelle Heinz 10                     26:42.6 
 
  9.   267  St. Paul Como Park        (  23:14.8  1:56:13.9   3:04.6) 
======================================== 
  1     47  Justine Wulff 10                    21:32.1 
  2     50  Saylor Landrum  9                   22:32.0 
  3     53  Molly Clement  8                    23:20.9 
  4     57  Janey Post 10                       24:12.2 
  5     60  Mira Seeba 10                       24:36.7 
  6   ( 62) Bridget Proper 12                   25:11.3 
 
 10.   291  Tartan                    (  24:37.8  2:03:08.6   5:41.2) 
======================================== 
  1     42  Arlie Kapaun  9                     21:18.5 
  2     59  Eleora Dittli  7                    24:20.1 
  3     61  Goodness Adekanmi 12                24:47.6 
  4     63  Amelia Forsman 10                   25:42.7 
  5     66  Evie Moxom  9                       26:59.7 
  6   ( 67) Angelica Garay-Triviski 11          31:51.0 
 
Place TmPl Bib  Name                    Grade Team                      Time    Pace      
===== ==== ==== ======================= ===== ========================= ======= =====  
    1    1  660 Molly Moening               9 St. Paul Highland Park    17:52.3  5:46  
    2    2  671 Ana Weaver                 10 Stillwater Area           17:55.2  5:47  
    3    3  663 Avery Braunshausen          8 Stillwater Area           18:09.3  5:51  
    4    4  657 Delia Johnson               8 St. Paul Highland Park    18:49.3  6:04  
    5    5  669 Morgan Peterman             8 Stillwater Area           18:59.9  6:07  
    6    6  686 Maddie Verkerke            11 White Bear Lake Area      19:14.0  6:12  
    7    7  664 Brooke Elfert               8 Stillwater Area           19:19.8  6:14  
    8    8  679 Maggie Blanding             9 White Bear Lake Area      19:32.3  6:18  
    9    9  680 Elinor Handlin             10 White Bear Lake Area      19:37.8  6:20  
   10   10  688 Tiffany Holiday            11 Woodbury                  19:39.3  6:20  
   11   11  633 Eleanor Long               10 Roseville Area            19:46.1  6:22  
   12   12  656 Caroline Harding           11 St. Paul Highland Park    19:48.9  6:23  
   13   13  635 Naomi Nickel               10 Roseville Area            19:51.0  6:24  
   14   14  692 Anna Muellner              11 Woodbury                  19:53.7  6:25  
   15   15  665 Elsa Huckels               11 Stillwater Area           19:53.9  6:25  
   16   16  685 Olivia Schwintek           12 White Bear Lake Area      19:57.0  6:26  
   17   17  683 Melanie Pankow             10 White Bear Lake Area      19:57.2  6:26  
   18   18  678 Natalie Andres             10 White Bear Lake Area      20:02.4  6:27  
   19   19  639 Emily Cerkvenik            12 St. Paul Central          20:07.9  6:29  
   20   20  641 Iris Guider                 9 St. Paul Central          20:08.1  6:29  
   21   21  658 Chloe Koch                  8 St. Paul Highland Park    20:13.1  6:31  
   22   22  636 Skylan Streeter             9 Roseville Area            20:14.7  6:31  
   23   23  667 Megan Lampright            12 Stillwater Area           20:15.4  6:32  
   24   24  666 Annie Kiolbasa             11 Stillwater Area           20:16.9  6:32  



   25   25  632 Tilia Iverson               7 Roseville Area            20:19.2  6:33  
   26   26  616 Sarah Brings                8 Mahtomedi                 20:22.9  6:34  
   27   27  690 Maggie McCarthy             9 Woodbury                  20:23.2  6:34  
   28   28  681 Haley Miller               12 White Bear Lake Area      20:24.2  6:35  
   29   29  689 Kelly McCarthy              7 Woodbury                  20:29.4  6:36  
   30   30  630 Matilda Abramson            9 Roseville Area            20:29.9  6:36  
   31   31  654 Celeste Alden              10 St. Paul Highland Park    20:36.7  6:39  
   32   32  642 Eva Langenbrunner          12 St. Paul Central          20:36.9  6:39  
   33   33  634 Lindsey Moseley             9 Roseville Area            20:42.5  6:40  
   34   34  645 Sophia Rabins              11 St. Paul Central          20:47.8  6:42  
   35   35  644 Mary Ostegren              12 St. Paul Central          20:49.7  6:43  
   36   36  617 Makayla Fischer             9 Mahtomedi                 20:58.1  6:45  
   37   37  662 Anna Schmidt               10 St. Paul Highland Park    21:08.7  6:49  
   38   38  695 Isabelle Renlund            7 Woodbury                  21:13.9  6:51  
   39   39  691 Annika Melander             9 Woodbury                  21:15.6  6:51  
   40   40  646 Iris Steiner-Manning        9 St. Paul Central          21:16.4  6:51  
   41   41  640 Isabela Gonzalez           12 St. Paul Central          21:17.9  6:52  
   42   42  676 Arlie Kapaun                9 Tartan                    21:18.5  6:52  
   43   43  694 Emily Renlund               7 Woodbury                  21:22.2  6:53  
   44   44  631 Carly Dahms                12 Roseville Area            21:26.1  6:54  
   45   45  615 Vanessa Wren               12 Hill-Murray               21:28.8  6:55  
   46   46  661 Eleanor Osmond              8 St. Paul Highland Park    21:31.6  6:56  
   47   47  653 Justine Wulff              10 St. Paul Como Park        21:32.1  6:56  
   48   48  622 Lauren Whiterabbit         10 Mahtomedi                 21:50.7  7:02  
   49   49  613 Kate Smith                 10 Hill-Murray               22:18.0  7:11  
   50       628 Amor Tuttle                10 North                     22:28.2  7:14  
   51   50  648 Saylor Landrum              9 St. Paul Como Park        22:32.0  7:16  
   52   51  610 Rae Fuerst                  8 Hill-Murray               22:44.2  7:20  
   53   52  620 Maya Tarnowski              9 Mahtomedi                 22:55.2  7:23  
   54   53  647 Molly Clement               8 St. Paul Como Park        23:20.9  7:31  
   55       627 Emily Stacken              12 North                     23:25.2  7:33  
   56   54  619 Lauren Johnson             10 Mahtomedi                 23:36.0  7:36  
   57   55  621 Alyne Torenvliet           11 Mahtomedi                 23:46.5  7:40  
   58   56  612 Margot Keeler              12 Hill-Murray               24:00.7  7:44  
   59   57  650 Janey Post                 10 St. Paul Como Park        24:12.2  7:48  
   60   58 2710 Mary Edmunds               11 Mahtomedi                 24:17.0  7:49  
   61   59  673 Eleora Dittli               7 Tartan                    24:20.1  7:50  
   62      2702 Lay Lay                    10 St. Paul Humboldt         24:26.1  7:52  
   63   60  652 Mira Seeba                 10 St. Paul Como Park        24:36.7  7:56  
   64   61  672 Goodness Adekanmi          12 Tartan                    24:47.6  7:59  
   65   62  651 Bridget Proper             12 St. Paul Como Park        25:11.3  8:07  
   66      2703 Let Let                    10 St. Paul Humboldt         25:14.4  8:08  
   67   63  674 Amelia Forsman             10 Tartan                    25:42.7  8:17  
   68   64  614 Mae Woods                  12 Hill-Murray               26:32.4  8:33  
   69   65  611 Joelle Heinz               10 Hill-Murray               26:42.6  8:36  
   70   66  677 Evie Moxom                  9 Tartan                    26:59.7  8:42  
   71   67  675 Angelica Garay-Triviski    11 Tartan                    31:51.0 10:16  
 
 


